Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/30/1999	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ABB Norden Holding AB		09/07/2006	CORPORATION: SWEDEN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Asea Brown Boveri AB	
Street Address:	Kopparbergsvagen 2	
City:	Vasteras	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Postal Code:	721 83	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWEDEN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0841068	QUINTUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)668-8200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-668-8000

Email: dcdocketing@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: David R. Haarz

Address Line 1: 11730 Plaza America Dr.

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20190

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10400A-200009

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900059019

Name: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, PLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 003398 FRAME: 0956 -CH \$40.

Address Line 1: 11730 Plaza America Dr.
Address Line 2: Suite 600
Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20190

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David R. Haarz

Signature: /david r haarz/

Date: 09/28/2006

Total Attachments: 1
source=QUINTUS Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003398 FRAME: 0957

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

We,

ABB Norden Holding AB 113 96 STOCKHOLM, Sweden

confirm that we on March 30, 1999 have assigned our entire right to the trademark QUINTUS, registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under Registration No. 0841068 and which issued December 26, 1967, including the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark, registration and the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademark is used, and all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the trademark and registration, and the right to sue for and collect such damages.

to:

Asea Brown Boveri AB (today named ABB AB)

JON 6-09-0

Kopparbergsvägen 2 721 83 VÄSTERÅS, Sweden

Place and date

ABB Norden Holding AB

· 'V

Magnus Örnberg

Gurman Bior Kerparure and Title

Chief Financial Officer

Director

RECORDED: 09/28/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003398 FRAME: 0958